

**Tool**  
**stud install,W/Inst,53-82**  
**E18326**



Simply thread tool on 5/16-24 end of stud about 1/2" in depth, then place allen set screw so it bottoms on top of stud. Use a 5/8 socket on a 3/8 ratchet to drive coarse end (5/16-18) of stud into hole.

To remove the old stud you will need to use (2) 5/16-24 nuts locked together tightly and use 1/2" box wrench to extract.